





Date: 13th of July 2017

LAUNCH OF THE ANIC HALAL AUTHORITY & CERTIFICATION

The Australian National Imams Council (ANIC) is pleased to announce to the community about its new initiative ANIC HALAL AUTHORITY & CERTIFICATION.

ANIC HALAL AUTHORITY was established for the purpose of:

- i) Providing a greater awareness on HALAL certification in Australia and globally
- ii) Securing products that are HALAL and lawful for consumption by the Muslim community
- iii) Maintaining and preserving the Islamic religion and faith.

ANIC HALAL AUTHORITY is led by prominent Imams from across Australia including the Grand Mufti of Australia Dr Ibrahim Abu Mohammad and the authority upholds the objectives of Halal compliance according to the teachings of the Quran and Sunnah, the recognized Global halal standards, transparency, accountability and professionalism.

ANIC HALAL AUTHORITY is a registered organisation under ASIC and approved by the department of Agriculture and Water Resources and numerous overseas authorities.

ANIC HALAL AUTHORITY provides a reliable and trustworthy Halal Accreditation and Certification Services to abattoirs, slaughter houses, Meat processing establishments, consumable goods, cosmetics and pharmaceutical products. ANIC Halal Authority is approved by major importing countries and accredited by the Australian Government making it one of the leading certification bodies in the Halal industry.

Halal Accreditation from ANIC will ensure the consumer confidence in the product meeting the Islamic requirements and that the product has been scrutinised by a global Islamic Organisation.

For more details or certifications visit the ANIC HALAL AUTHORITY website www.anichalal.org.au or contact the office on: (02) 8377 4175 or email: info@anichalal.org.au